

-NFW-

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY 12-31-2003	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	MO OILI
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac 102635743 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
BEBO of America, Inc.	Name:_BEROTech Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1001 Grove Street
Corporation-State	City: Middletown State: OH Zip: 45044
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	
Execution Date: May 2, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,317,292 1,323,702
Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 🐼 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael J. Nieberding	
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
2000 Courthouse Plaza NE	Enclosed (fee already paid, see enclosed)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 West Second Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45402</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael J. Nieberding, Reg. No. 39,316	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0659

Form PTO-1594 6 - 12 - 0 3 EC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): BEBO of America, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BEBOTech Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 1001 Grove Street City: Middletown State: OH Zip: 45044 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 2, 2003	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached
	tached Yes I No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Rodney M. Young Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 West Second Street	8. Deposit account number:
os 1979 Da 20000016 131725 ate: Ohio Zip: 45402_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Rodney M. Young Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tho

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BEBO of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right title and interest in and to the following registered trademarks (collectively referred to as the "Marks"):

U.S. Registration No. 1,317,292 for: BEBO

U.S. Registration No. 1,323,702 for:



BEBOTech Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

Date: May 2, 2003

BEBO OF AMERICA, INC.

Title:

RECORDED: 06/06/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0661